

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cabins, WV 26855

HC 59 Box 217

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13819

AD	dress:correspondences:o:attiention:cessssssss
сниск	BOWMAN
70/ 61	

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TEO	TE	RMS OF SA	Œ	SHIP	//A	<b></b>	FÖB:	II	FREIGH	FTERMS
01/25/	2007		*****************	**********							
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	/2007		L	BID	OPE	ENING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	l Air	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUI			UNITPRICE			DUNT
CIVE				NO							
0001			JB		962-73						
0002		1									
	RECLA	MATION	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAN	D & OTH	ER	PROPERTIES			
										•	
	}										
			ļ								
								N BEHALF OF			
								PROTECTIO			
	1				1 '		,	CTORS FOR A			
								ALS FOR THE			
·	RECLA	MAITUN	UF I.	T WIL	E ABANDON	BBESTON BB MINE	WA	AIEKLINE PTATE DT 79			
								STATE RT.72 NEAR KINGW			
	1	LINE"   RESTON	I .	1	HE STIE I	S LUCAT	ED	NEAK KINGW	, עטט		
	WV (F	KESIUN	CU.,.		,		1				
					ì						
	A MAN	NATORY	ON ST	TE PR	ERID CONE	FRENCE	SHA	ALL BE HELD	ON		
								THE PREBID			
					IN BID I						
	00,,,										
	DIREC	TIONS '	ro PRE	BID:							·
					T THE KIN	IGWOOD W	ATE	ER WORKS TR	EAT-		
	MENT	PLANT I	DCATE	DAT	THE INTER	SECTION	OF	F RT. 72 &			
	SHOWE	R BATH	ROAD.	FRO	M KINGWOO	D PROCE	ED	SOUTH ON R	T.		
								HOWER BATH			
					NTERSECTI						
	TREAT	MENT PI	LANT 1	S ON	THE LEFT	BEFORE	RT.	. 72.			
,			1				L _				•
	CONTA	CT & PI	HONE #	: GRE	GG SMITH,	304-45	7-3	3219			
	L	=									
•								FROM WVDEF			
								DN, WV 2530			
	1							DN-REFUNDAE			
·~	FEE.	PAYME	ฟา พกร	I BE	MADE BY C	HECK UR	ן או	DNEY ORDER.			
			<u>'</u>	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T		NDITIO	ÖNS			
SIGNATURE	5 _			ayang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang		TELEPHONE			DATE		2007
TITLE	<u> </u>		-EIN			1 - 304 - 1	257	7_9681		March 6	
D		ľ		0530	207		- 1	ADDRESS CH	MINGES	TO BE NOTE	N ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

### GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125.00 registration fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Orders/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contract, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this contract is automatically null and void, and is terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA Business Associate Addendum The West Viginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Covered Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in cases of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 6. BID SUBMISSION: All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications.

#### SIGNED BID TO:

Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130



HC 59 Box 217

Cabins, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

**DEP13819** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc 26855

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV **~ 25304** 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE **AMOUNT** BE ACCEPTED. NO CASH WILL EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED. IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-257-9681 March 6. 2007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

# Request for

SHIP VIA

DEP13819

FREIGHTTERMS

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 Box 217 26855 Cabins, WV

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB.

01/25/2007 **BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING TIME 03/06/2007 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN TH STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. ) MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE 304-257-9681 March 6 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 05-0589397

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HC 59 Box 217

Cabins, WV 26855

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Pay 50120 Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP13819

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TEI	IMS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		FO.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
01/25/ BID OPENING DATE:		07/0/	/OOO7	<u> </u>	V 7		SENTING TIME	
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/06/	R DOCKOOOGOOGOOK DOCKOOG	kar I		ט ע	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP C	7 m	IM:NUMBER		UNITPRICE	TAUDMA
				3333333				
	IF TH	E ORIGI	NAL OMB	#1029-01	19 IS NO	TAT	TTACHED TO TH	E
							S OFFICE AT	
	800-6	43-9748	OR WWW	.AVS.OSMR	E.GOV			
	****	*****	*****	***	****	** **	*****	***
		•	CONT	DACTORS I	TOPNOF	-		
			CUNTI	RACTORS L	TCENSE	-		·
	MEST	VTPCTNI	A STATE	CODE 21-	11-2 PEN	HTRE	S THAT ALL	
							WORK IN THIS	
							VIA CONTRACTO	
							IE CONTRACTOR	
	LICEN						S LICENSE MAY	
							ISION OF LAB	
						9, 0	CHARLESTON, W	<b>v</b>
	25305	. DR PHC	NE 304-	558-7890.				
	HECT	VTDCTNI	A STATE	CODE 31	. 1 1 1 1 DE	OUTO	DEC ANY	
				CODE 21-			RES ANY ACTORS LICENS	_
	1		EIR BID	,	IE HIE CO	N I I K	ACTURS LICENS	
			MPLETE:	•				
		,						
	CONTR	ACTORS	NAME : . B	rydo.Bor	e and Pi	pę.	Inc	
						ľ		·
	CONTR	ACTORS	LICENSE	#: . W.V.Q.3	3382	• • •	• • • • • • • • • • • •	
			<u>                                     </u>					
							TO FURNISH A	05
•			RDER/COL		CENSE PR	IUK	TO ISSUANCE	ur
·	A PUR	CHASE	KDEKICO	AIRACI.				
				APPLICABL	E LAW			
			'					·
							DIVISION RU	
	& REG	ULATION	S, PURCI	HASING DI	VISION P	OLIC	CY STATEMENTS	,
							QUEST FOR	
	QUOTA	TION" 1	SSUED B	Y THE PUR	CHASING	DINI	ISION IS THE	1
	l		j l SE	E REVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND	CONDIT	TIONS	l .
SIGNATURE	_				TELEPHONE		C	Namah 6 2007
TITLE	/	<del>   </del>	EIN		1 304	1-25	7-9681	March 6, 2007
Preside	nt		05-058	9387			1	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESI	PONDING	TO RFQ. IN	SERT NAME	AND ADDRES	3S IN :	SPACE ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cabins, WV 26855

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 Box 217

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER

DEP13819

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

.....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

DATE PRIN	**********		TER	MS OF SAI	E	5	HIP VIA		FO.B.	FI	REIGHTTERMS
01/25/											
BID OPENING DATE	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			2007			<u> </u>	D I	OPENING TIME	01:30PI	
LINE	l a	UANTIT	Y	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1			**********	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				*****		*******	
	SOLE	ΔΙΙΤ	HORT	TV EN	VERNT	NG THIS	PROCUR	EM	FNT.		•
		AU .	non z		V 1211 2	1111	, radoon		L. 14 1 •		
	ANY	INFO	RMAT	ION P	ROVID	ED IN S	SPECIFIC	AT	ION MANUALS, O	R	•
	1			l.					HICH CONTRADIC		
									M THE SOURCES		
	DESCI	RIBE	DIN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGE	RAPH IS	VO:	ID AND OF NO		
	EFFE	CT.									
	(1)			O PRO				- 1			
									HEREIN IS TO		
									ER THE OFFICIA	L	•
	1			i e		ECEIVEL		1	EVENT THAT A		
									D, THE NOTICE		
						RENCE.	, DATE E	21	ABLISHED IN TH	=	
	FKE-	COMP	IKUL	ITOM	CUNFE	KENCE.					
	(2)	CHAR	ANTE	E VND	MATN	TENANCE					
	,,,,					1		SH	IP AFFECTED BY		
	THE (								ANTEE ESTABLIS		
	1					l	RADES.		N THE ABSENCE	1	
	1			•					GUARANTEE		
	3								TERIALS AND		
	WORKI	MANS	HIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEF	TANCE O	F	FINAL PAYMENT	ВУ	
	THE (	CONT	RACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED	GUARANT	EE	D BY THE		
									OF THE ACCEPTA	NCE	
									ANCE NOR THE		
							HE - CONT				
									Y MATERIALS, A		
									NTEE PERIOD SH	ALL	
	1				E EXP	ENSE OF	. THE CO	NI	RACTOR UPON		
	WRIT	IEN			NC TU	E ONE V	TAR CUA	D A	NTEE DEDIOD T		
	CONT	ጋለሮፕ							NTEE PERIOD, T THE CONDITION		
									OF THE WORK.	3	
									WORKMANSHIP OF		
									ELOPS DURING T	HE	
								- 1			
					SEE RE	VERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND				
SIGNATURE	//	5.		//			TELEPHONE 3 0 4		257-9681	<sub>ATE</sub> Marcl	n 6, 2007
TITLE			FE	IN OF O		` 7			ADDRESS CHAI		
Preside WH	FNRES	SPON	DING.	TO RFO	58939 . INSER	T NAME A	ND ADDRES	38 1	N SPACE ABOVE LAE	ELED 'VFN	DOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cabins, WV 26855

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 Box 217

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13819

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE FO:ATTENTION:OF

100000000000000000000000000000000000000		 		v=0000000000	100000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	919400000000000000000000000000000000000	0000010			****************		****
DATE PRIN		) I G	IMS:OF:SAI	-E		SHIP	(IA			FO:B		FREIGH	TERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		03/06/	2007		<u> </u>		RTI	<u> </u>	DPENING	TTME	1 0 1	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO		ITEM NUI				NIT PRICE			TNUC
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED	ВУ	THE CO	NTRAC	TOR		
	AT ITS		SE.					Į	RIOD SH				
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTE	ENSION	OF TH	HE	PERFOR	MANCE	TIME		
		ED FOR (D)	GUAR	ANTEE	s co	DNCERN	ING RE	E V	EGETATI		Y BE		
	FURTHE CONTAI				TEC	CHNICA	L SPE	CIF	FICATIO	INS			
	(3) T	ERMINA											
		T IN W	RITIN	G BY	THE	DIREC	TOR OF	=  F	LED IN	ING,			
									R REMED				
	THAN T	HIRTY	CALEN	DAR D	AYS	WRITT	EN NOT	TIC	CE, (DE	LIVER	ED BY		
1	TO TER			EIUKN	REC	EIPT	REQUES	SIE	ED) OF	INTEN	T		
	(4) I VENDOR		L BE	THE R	ESPC	DNSIBI	LITY (	)F	THE SU	ICCESS	FUL		
		(A)							SION OF		WAYS		
	PERMIT MATERI							JIF	PMENT A	ND		•	
	PERMIT	(B)	OBTA	IN AN	Y AN	ID ALL	REQUI	I R	D CONS	TRUCT	ION		
	·	,											
	(5) T	ECHNIC ALL					TRACT	SH	IALL BE	IN			
									PARED F ON (STA				
	WATERL	INE EX	T." P	ROJEC	T. S	SAID P	LANS 8	& S	SPECS A	RE IN			
	PORATE.	D HERE	IN BY	REFE	RENC	E, AN	D ALL	PR	ROVISIO PROPERL	NS,	ADT		
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT,	AND	CONS	SISTS	OF 10	DF	RAWINGS	AS P	RE-		
	PARED	BY GAI	CONS	ULTAN	TS.								
				SEERE	/ERSE		ERMS AND	ONI	DITIONS				
SIGNATURE	V 5,		/				TELEPHONE 304	1_2	257-968	R.1	DATE Ma	rch 6.	2007
TITLE PPresid	lent	FE	IN 05-05	58939	7				A	DRESS C		TO BE NOTED	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cabins, WV 26855

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 Box 217

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13819

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESSICORRESRONDENCEXIOXATRIENTIONXOF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SALE		SHIP	VIA		FOB		FAEIGH	TERMS
01/25/							<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE:	1	03/06/	**************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		BID	OPI	<u>ENING TI</u>	ME 01	:30PM	
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPA	CE	AM.	TNUC
			**********	************			300000				
	(6)	PAYMENT	S AND	COMP	LETION:						
					SHALL FL	JRNISH T	0 1	DEP AN			
		CATION	FOR PA	YMEN	A HTIW T	I ITEMIZ	ED	SCHEDUL			
					E REQUEST						
					SHALL BE						
					DEP'S I					Ì	
	1				_WITHIN @	0 DAYS	AF	TER RECE	IPT OF		
	APPLI	CATION	FOR PA	YMEN	т.						
		4 mm/ TO 4			ADTTAL D	WALLE .	1			}	
	(7)				ARTIAL PA		DI	C DACTE	CHDMIT		
	COD D				MAY, ON SED ON TI				SUDITI		
					OF THE SI				HINT OF		
					INED FROM						
					D UPON U		1				
					ASED UPO						
,											
	BANKR	UPTCY:	IN TH	E EV	ENT THE '	/ENDOR/C	ON.	TRACTOR	FILES		
					ION, THIS						
,	AUTOM	ATICALL	Y NULL	AND	VOID, A	ND IS TE	RM:	INATED W	TUOHTI		
	FURTH	ER ORDE	R •.								
	REV.	n /no									
	REV.	7/ 70									
	PREFE	RENCE F	DR USE	OF	DOMESTIC	STEEL P	RO	DUCTS			
	1. E	XCEPT W	HEN AII	THUB	IZED BY .	THE DIRE	CT	OR OF TH	F		
					N PURSUAI						
					USE OR SI						
					ROJECT O						
					HE UNITE					1	
		HIS CON	1 1								
	Α.	. "STA	TE CON	TRAC	T PROJEC	Γ" MEANS	A	NY ERECT	ION OR		
					F, OR AN'					1	
		OF O	R OTHE	R IM	PROVEMEN'	T TO ANY	/ B	UILDING	OR	•	
	l		<u> </u>	SEERE	/ERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NDITI	IONS		1	
SIGNATURE	/(	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::		المنششسي		TELEPHONE	*******	57-9681	DATE NI:	arch 6,	2007
TITLE _		FI	EID			304	<u>+ - 4</u>				
Presid	lent	[]	<sup>™</sup> 05-0	5893	97		1	. ADDRE	oo umanget	TO BE NOTE	n WDOAE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REQNUMBER

DEP13819

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** SH-P FO DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

SHIP VIA

304-926-0499

F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc HC 59 Box 217 Cabins, WV 26855

DATE:PRINTED TERMS:OF:SALE

01/25/					
BID OPENING DATE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	3/06/2007	BID		1:30PM
LINE	QUANT	TY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	000000000000000000000000000000000000000				
		STRUCTURE, IN	CLUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROAD	os
			OR THE INSTALLATI		
		OR COOLING OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR OTHER	'
			THE SUPPLY OF AN		
			, PURSUANT TO A C		[
			VIRGINIA FOR WHI		
		SOLICIIED ON	OR AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	
		"STEEL PRODUC	TS" MEANS PRODUCT	S ROLLED, FORMET	) -
	٠. ط		, EXTRUDED, FORGE		<b>'</b>
			OTHERWISE SIMILA		DR .
		PROCESSED BY	A COMBINATION OF	TWO OR MORE OF	
}			NS, FROM STEEL MA		
			DXYGEN, ELECTRIC		
		BESSEMER OR O	THER STEEL MAKING	PROCESS.	
	c.	WIINTTED STATE	S" MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
	L.		NCLUDES ALL TERRI		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
			UBJECT TO THE JUR		
		UNITED STATES			
	2. THE	DIRECTOR OF T	HE PURCHASING DEF	ARTMENT MAY, IN	
			E THE USE OF FORE	IGN STEEL	
	PRO	DUCTS IF:	1		
	Α.	THE COST END	EACH CONTRACT ITE	M USED DOES NOT	
	Α.		NTH OF ONE PERCEN		
			T COST OR TWO THO		
		HUNDRED DOLLA	RS (\$2,500.00), W	HICHEVER IS	
		GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF T	HIS SECTION, THE	=
			ALUE OF THE STEEL	PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,		
	-	THE DIRECTOR	OF THE DUDCHASTAG	DIVICION	
	В.		OF THE PURCHASING AT SPECIFIED STEE		
			IN THE UNITED STA		<b>u</b>
		'   _			
DIGINATION -		A SEE!	REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS    DAT	E
SIGNATURE	51	/ . /		_257_9681	March 6, 2007
TITLE	n+	FEIN 05-0589	1397	ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Preside WH	FN RESPO	NDING TO REQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'



HC 59 Box 217

Cabins, WV 26855

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

**DEP13819** 

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV. 25304

304-926-0499

\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCESTO:ATTENTION:OF

FREIGHTTERMS SHIP VIA FOB, DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 03/06/2007 AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS **PROJECTS** IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-257-9681 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



HC 59 Box 217

Cabins, WV

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc

26855

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13819

10

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHTTERMS 01/25/2007 BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE %30 OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING DFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALS SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

OPENING DATE.

304-257-9681

ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE

DATE March 6, 2007

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

05-0589397 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID



HC 59 Box 217

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### **Request for** Quotation

REQ NUMBER: DEP13819

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc Cabins, WV 26855

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FOB. FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 01/25/2007

BID OPENING DATE:	03/06/2007		BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT. ITEM NUMB	ER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
3	BUYER WITHIN FOUR OPENING DATE.	TEEN (14) DAYS	PRIOR TO THE BID	
	BIDDERS AND SUBMI AND THE STATE AUI REGULATIONS THAT SHALL ALSO APPLY EXCEPTION MAY BE	TTED TO THE STA ITOR'S OFFICE. APPLY TO THE OR TO AN ADDENDUM FOR AN ADDENDUM	LLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY TE PURCHASING DIVIS THE SAME RULES AND IGINAL BIDDING DOCU DOCUMENT. THE ONLY THAT IS ISSUED FOR PENING TIME AND/OR	ION
	REV. 11/96			·
	EXHIBIT 10			
		REQUIS	ITION NO.: DEP13819	
	ADDENDUM ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT .		
		AVE MADE THE NE	THE FOLLOWING CHECK CESSARY REVISIONS TATION, ETC.	
	ADDENDUM NO.'S:			
	NO. 1			
****	ND. 2			
	NO. 3			
	NO. 4			
	NO. 5			
	l l	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TER	HMS:AND:CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE			ELEPHONE	DATE Namah 6 2007
1			304-257-9681	March 6, 2007

SIGNATURE FEIN

05-0589397

March 6, 2007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

DEP13819

\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATT:ENT/ION:0F

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NA		DRES	S HERE	<b>.</b>
Bryco	Bore	and	Pipe	Inc
HC 59	Box 2	17		
Cabins	s, WV	268	355	

FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB, DATE PRINTED 01/25/2007 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 CAT NO AMOUNT UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. SIGNATURE . Bryco Borle and Pipe COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: DEP13819 RFQ. NO.: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATUR 304-257-9681 March 6 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 05-0589397 Predident



HC 59 Box 217

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Cabins, WV 26855

Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# **Request for**

DEP13819

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

CHARLESTON, WV

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:AUTENTION:OF:

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHTTERMS SHIPVIA FOB DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 01/25/2007 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01:30PM 03/06/2007 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP BID OPENING DATE: 03/06/2007 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-257-1099 CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY): Bryon Goldigen THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP13819 \*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: \*\*\*\*\* \$336,670.00 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE 304-257-9681 March 6, 2007 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

05-0589397

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Page: 1) 14 Req. or P.O. No.: Buyer: Rev. 10/81 PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET CB-23 DEP13819 Vendor: Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc Spending Unit:  $\int \mathcal{E} \rho$ Item No. Quantity Description Unit Price Amount COMMUNITY OF PRESTON WATERLINE PRESTON COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 18.1 WATERLINE LF .A 6,200 6-INCH PVC 24.00 148,800.00 18.2 BORE AND JACK LF 6-INCH HIGHWAY .A 175 100,00 17,500.00 18.3 STREAM CROSSINGS LF .A 300 6-INCH PVC 185.00 37,500,00 18.4 SERVICE LINE LF 3/4-INCH SERVICE LINE 160 **20.66** <u>3520.00</u> 25 1-INCH SERVICE LINE 24.00 OO.00 18.5 HIGHWAY SERVICE CROSSING LF .A 175 3/4-INCH SERVICE LINE 50.00 8,750.00 150 1-INCH SERVICE LINE 5a, 00 7,800,00 18.6 6 6-INCH GATE VALVE EA 600.00 3,600.00 18.7 2-INCH GATE VALVE EA 500.00 500.00 18.8 BLOW-OFF VALVE ASSEMBLY EA 1,600.00 1,600.00 18.9 AIR RELIEF VALVE ASSEMBLY 1 EΑ 800.00 800,00 18.10 18 METER ASSEMBLY W/ REGULATOR EΑ 600,00 10,300,00 18.11 4 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 2,500,00 10,000.00 18.12 1 CONNECTION TO EXISTING KINGWOOD SYSTEM LS 3,000,00 3,000,00 18.13 10 PAVEMENT RESTORATION SY 60.00 600.00 18.14 1,500 RIPRAP DITCH PROTECTION LF 4. ao 6,300.00 18.15 400 TYPE "B" TRENCH LF 55.00 00.000.6G 18.16 200 ASPHALT OVERLAY TN 90.00 18,000,00 PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE EA 35,000.00 35,000,00 Total 336.670.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 01/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Bryco Bore and Pipe Tax Payer ID No.: 05-0589397
Address: HC 39 (30x Q)'/
Address: HC 59 BOX 217  City: Cabins State: WV Zip Code: 26855 Phone: 304-257-968  Fax No.: 304-257-1099 E-mail address: bryon @Citlink.net
Fax No.: 304-257-1099 E-mail address: broon @ Citink, net
Part B: Legal Structure
( ) Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS).  Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I,
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
3/6/07 Date Signature Title
TMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.gov on the Internet.

-		
113-	 $\mathbf{r}$	

Contractor Name: Bryco Bore and Pipe Inc

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Address	Bryon Goldizen HC59 Box 217	Position/Title Presiden + 304 257-4740
Begin Date:	Cabins 120 26855	% of Ownership 100% Ending Date: Present
Name Address		Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name _ Address _		Position/Title Telephone #
Begin Date:		% of Ownership Ending Date:
Name _ Address _		Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership
Begin Date:		Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

#### AFFIDAVIT

019

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states:

No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

#### **EXCEPTION:**

The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Bryco Bose and tipe Inc	
Authorized Signature:	
No Debt Affidavit (Revised 10/13/06)	

Agency Purchasing	
REQ.P.O# DEP13819	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	rs, That we, the undersigned, Bryco Bore & Pipe, Inc.
of HC 59 Box 217	Cabins, WV 26855 as Principal and Companion Property and Casualty
18051. Jefferson Park Rd #10	4 Middleburg Hts OH (413). Instinance Content
S Carolina with its principal office in the C	
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	Fight Hindred and no/1(1)
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally	y bind ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is	such that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•	posal, attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP 13819 Community of Preston	(State Rt. 72) Waterline Extension Kingwood, W
NOW THEREFORE	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the	e Principal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
	urance required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
	, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and a exceed the penal amount of this obligation as her	agreed that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as her	em stateu.
The Surety, for the value received, herel	by stipulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
	time within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of any such extension.	
INI WITHERC WILEDERE Dringing Land	County, have a house part their hands and souls and such of them as any supportions
·	Surety have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
	ereunto and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
6th day of March, 20	<u>07</u>
Principal Corporate Seal	Bryco Bore & Pipe, Inc.
	(Name of Principal)
	By 2
	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	+ resident
	(Title)
County Composite Cool	Companion Property and Casualty Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	1 1 1
	CXI LHT /
	St UN
	Attorney-in-Fact
	Attorney-in-Fact Andrew C. Heaner

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

#### COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

P. O. Box 100165 (29202) 51 Clemson Road Columbia, SC 29229

#### **GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY**

Know all men by these Presents, that the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY had made, Constituted and appointed, and by these presents does make, Constitute and appoint Andrew C. Heaner of Atlanta, Georgia; Richard L. Shanahan of Atlanta, Georgia; Scott E. Stoltzner of Birmingham, Alabama; Arthur S. Johnson of Atlanta, Georgia; Jessica B. Gardiner of Loganville, Georgia; Mary F. Holland of Chamblee, Georgia; James E. Feldner of West Lake, Ohio; Jeffery L. Booth of Parma, Ohio; Cheryl L. Torrao of Canton, Georgia; Garry W. Black of Murfreesboro, Tennessee; Martha G. Ross of Charlotte, North Carolina; David R. Brett of Columbia, South Carolina; or Donald H. Gibbs of Atlanta, Georgia, EACH as its true and lawful attorney for it and its name, place and stead to execute on behalf of the said company, as surety, bonds, undertakings and contracts of suretyship to be given to all obligees provided that no bond or undertaking or contract of suretyship executed under this authority shall exceed in amount of the sum of \$1,000,000 (One Million dollars).

This Power of Attorney is granted and is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted pursuant to due authorization by the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY on the 24<sup>th</sup> day of December 2003.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, President or any Vice President of the Company be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to execute Powers of Attorney qualifying the attorney named in the given Power of Attorney to execute in behalf of the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY bonds, undertakings and all contracts of suretyship; and that any Officer, Secretary or any Assistant Secretary be, and that each or any of them hereby is, authorized to attest the execution of any such Power of Attorney, and to attach thereto the seal of the Company.

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of such officers and the seal of the Company may be affixed to any such Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any such Power of Attorney certificate bearing such facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company when so affixed and in the future, with respect to any bond undertaking or contract of suretyship to which it is attached.

In Witness Whereof, the COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President and attested by its Vice President this 10<sup>th</sup> day of August 2006.

Attest: COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE By: Charles M. Potok, President	CE COMPANY  Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND On this	Richland, State of SC, at Columbia; that the President SURANCE COMPANY, the corporation searned in and which hat the seal affixed to the said instrument is such conform seal; athorization.
STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF RICHLAND I, the undersigned, an Officer of COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains Resolution of the Executive Committee of the Board of Directors set forth in the I	in full force and has not been revoked; and, further note, that the
Signed and sealed at the City of Columbia, Dated the 6th day of March	

Revised: 8/10/2006

Curtis C. Stewart, Vice President & CFO

# State of West Virginia Offices of the Insurance Commissioner

# Certificate of Authority

# OWhereas, COMPANION PROPERTY AND CASUALTY INSURANCE

**COMPANY** domiciled in the State of South Carolina has complied with all the requirements of the laws of this State so as to entitle it to transact its appropriate business in the State of West Virginia.

Therefore, I the undersigned, Insurance Commissioner of the State of West Virginia, pursuant to the authority vested in me by the laws of this State, do hereby authorize it to transact the business of insurance as defined in Chapter 33

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(c) -- FIRE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(d) -- MARINE

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(e) -- CASUALTY

ARTICLE 1, SECTION 10(f) (1) (2) & (3) -- SURETY

of the 1931 Code of West Virginia as amended, in the State of West Virginia in accordance with the laws thereof until midnight on the 31st day of May, 2007, unless this license be sooner revoked. Pursuant to W. Va. Code 33-3-2(c), the above authorization does not allow the insurer to transact a kind of insurance in this State unless duly authorized or qualified to transact such insurance in the state or country of its domicile.

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal of office at the City of Charleston this 1st day of June, 2006.

Jane L. Cline

Insurance Commissioner

med Chia



WV File #1602

Companion Property & Casualty Insurance Company

NAIC Company Code: 12157 NAIC Group Code: 0661

# Statutory Financial Statement As of December 31, 2005

Total Admitted Assets:		Reinsured Companies Amounts Recoverable From Reinsurers Other Assets:	Stocks: Cash & Short-term Investments: Agents Balances or Uncollected	<u>Assets</u>
\$ 356,812,916		62,466,033 s 2,125,335 28,143,570	8,841,531 46,011,217	\$ 209.225.230
Total Liabilities & Policyholder Surplus:	Policyholder Surplus Capital Stock: Surplus: Total Policyholder Surplus:	Payables to Parents, Subsidiaries & Affiliates: Other Liabilities: Total Liabilities:	b) Unearned Premiums: c) Expenses, Taxes, Licenses & Fees:	Reserve for:  a) Losses & LAE:
\$ 356,812,916	\$ 4,200,000 84,293,540 \$ 88,493,540	10,501,977 \$ 268,319,376	70,788,900 22,108,826	\$ 159,613,743

Notes: Bonds & Stocks are valued in accordance with the basis adopted by the NAIC

Certification: The officers of this reporting entity being duly sworn, each depose and say that they are the described officers of said reporting entity, and affairs of the said reporting entity as of the reporting period stated above, and of its income and deductions there from for the period ended explanations therein contained, annexed or referred to, is a full and true statement of all assets and liabilities and of the condition and that on the reporting period stated above, all of the herein described assets were the absolute property of the said reporting entity, free and and clear from any liens or claims thereon, except as herein stated, and that this statement, together with related exhibits, schedules and except that: 1) state law may differ; or 2) that state rules or regulations require differences in reporting not related to accounting practices and have been completed in accordance with the NAIC Annual Statement instructions and Accounting Practices and Procedures manual ind procedules, according to the best of their information, knowledge and belief, respectively

Charles M. Potok, President

Curtis C. Stewart, VP & CFO

Notarized: State of South Carolina County of Richland

Casualty Insurance Company te-me personally known to be individuals and officers described herein, and acknowledge that On the 262 day of April, 2006 before me came the above named officers of Companion Property and It and affixed the seal of said company thereto by authority of their office.

My Commission expires:

25 MAY 20

